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Save the Date! 
 

Our next Come Learn with Me event will take place on 
Wednesday, 13th March 2024 at 9:30am. This time, we will 

be showcasing the work we are doing on promoting 
writing in all classes. You will get to see some of our work 
and have the opportunity to work alongside your child to 
write a short story, poem or grammar task. We will also 

be gifting the children with a writing pack to practise 
their writing at home. 

 
          We look forward to welcoming you all. 

 

        Come Write with Us! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Congratulations to our school 
community on receiving the 

Respect Me award for our efforts 
in tackling Anti-Bullying! We are 
the first primary school in South 

Lanarkshire to achieve this 
prestigious award! 

 
Thank you to all pupils, staff and 

families for supporting this 
process. 

 

PEF Update 
 

This session, we dedicated a percentage of our Pupil 
Equity Fund to help fund a free school trip for each 

class, linked to their IDL topic. We are delighted to say 
that all children have/will benefit from this great 
experience and all at no expense to our families. 

 
P1 – Summerlee – When Gran was a Girl 

P2 – Kittochside - The Farm 
P3 – Kittochside – Farm to Fork 

P4 – Summerlee – People in the Past 
P5 – Vikingar – The Vikings 

P6 – Science Centre – The Human Body 
P7 – Kittochside – World War II 

Twenty’s Plenty! 
 

 
Please drive carefully and slowly around our school grounds. 

Please acknowledge the recommended speed limit of 20 mph 
and do not park on the yellow lines or zigzags. 

 
If you wish to park and accompany your child to their line, 

please park in one of our bays or in the local carparks – at the 
flats, on Bridge Street or in Morrisons carpark.  

 

W
ell

Done!
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Thursday 1st Feb – P6 Swimming 

Friday 2nd Feb – P5 Library Visit 

Monday 5th Feb – Fluoride Varnishing 

Tuesday 6th Feb – Safer Internet Day 

Tuesday 6th Feb – Parent Council 7pm (In school/Zoom) 

Thursday 8th Feb – P6 Swimming 

Friday 9th Feb – P6 Trip to Glasgow Science Centre  

P4 Library Visit 

Monday 12th/Tuesday 13th Feb – HOLIDAYS     

Wednesday 14th Feb – INSET (School closed to pupils) 

Thursday 15th Feb – P6 Swimming 

Friday 17th Feb – Author’s Visit 

  P3 Library Visit 

Wednesday 21st Feb – P4 Trip to Summerlee 

Thursday 22nd Feb – P6 Swimming 

Friday 23rd Feb – P2 Class Assembly 9:20am                       Wed, 13th March 2024 @ 9:30am 

  P2 Library Visit 

Monday 26th Feb – Parent/Carer Focus Group – Review of RSHP programme 

Wednesday 28th Feb – Nursery to P1 Transition 2 


